503284355 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330973

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMR ABDELMONEM			08/23/2013	
MIKHAIL GALEEV			08/22/2013	
SEAN S. CORDONE			08/27/2013	
HOWARD WONG			08/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ISCO IN	NTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	444 ST	ATE PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE	123		
City:	SCHAU	IMBURG		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
=				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	60173 Total: 1			
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number 14692246		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	14692246		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1		essful, it will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA a sent to provided	14692246 (847)510-0710 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 ATA ATA	14692246 (847)510-0710 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA a sent to provided	14692246 (847)510-0710 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 9 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com GUNTIN & GUST, PLC		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com GUNTIN & GUST, PLC 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 WESTON, FLORIDA 33326		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com GUNTIN & GUST, PLC 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 WESTON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-0011-01		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com GUNTIN & GUST, PLC 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 WESTON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-0011-01 DOUGLAS SCHNABEL		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	14692246 (847)510-0710 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 651-698-2652 docketing@ggip.com GUNTIN & GUST, PLC 304 INDIAN TRACE #750 WESTON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-0011-01		

source=4400-0011 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=4400-0011 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=4400-0011 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=4400-0011 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=4400-0011 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Amr Abdelmonem, residing at 3235 Glenbrook Dr., Northbrook, IL. 60062, and Mikhail Galeev, residing at 1765 North Lynda Dr., Palatine, IL 60074, and Sean S. Cordone, residing at 900 N. Lake Shore Drive 2806, Chicago, IL 60611, and Howard Wong, residing at 3239 South Normal Ave. 3F, Chicago, IL 60616, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING SIGNAL INTERFERENCE IN A FEEDBACK SYSTEM; Altorney Docket No. 2012-01_4400-0011, US Patent Application no. 13/963,413, filed August 9, 2013, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, ISCO International, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE, having a place of business at 444 State Parkway, Suite 123, Schaumburg, IL 60173, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assigner(s) authorize the Assignee, any agent of the Assignee, and any attorney of the Assignee to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, and any further identification information, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 035521 FRAME: 0703

2012-01_4400-0011

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

		<u> </u>
Arnr Abdelm	onem	Dâte /
) SS
COUNTY OF	- <u>Castle</u>)
The for Auto Cal	pregoing instrument was swor 2013, by Am personally known to me; or produced identification; ider	
		Motary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary

OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI OEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2016

	pay 72, 70B
Mikhall Galeev	Date Date
STATE OF) SS
COUNTY OF)
The foregoing instrument was sv	vorn to and subscribed before me this 21 day of khail Galeev, who is:
produced identification; ide	ntification type:
	Muadu Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary

OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI DEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2015

ditto and

	St	0/27/2013
Sean S. Cord	one)	Date
STATE OF	14- Coole	_) SS
	regoing instrument was sworn 2013, by Sean S. C	to and subscribed before me this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of
Ø	personally known to me; or	
	produced identification; ident	ification type:
		asman
		Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
		OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI OEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2016

Raid	Daug	8/26/2013
Howard Wong	U	Date ,

STATE OF	<u>IL</u>	_) SS
COUNTY OF	Cook)

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{214}{4}$ day of DUR 7.

personally known to me; or

Π

Ø

produced identification; identification type:_

Mardos

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary

والمريط بالعواسيعهم

OFFICIAL SEAL EVI SUKANDI DEN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2016 the all the all the second second

and the state of the state of the state of the

addin.

5